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Public Information Statement 
Spotter Reports 
National Weather Service Taunton MA 
254 PM EST Thu Jan 04 2018 

The following are unofficial observations taken during the past 7 
hours for the storm that has been affecting our region. Appreciation 
is extended to highway departments, cooperative observers, Skywarn 
spotters and media for these reports. This summary also is available 
on our home page at weather.gov/boston 

********************STORM TOTAL SNOWFALL******************** 

LOCATION          STORM TOTAL     TIME/DATE   COMMENTS                    
                     SNOWFALL           OF  
                     /INCHES/   MEASUREMENT 

CONNECTICUT 

...Hartford County... 
   Enfield                8.8   224 PM  1/04  NONE                     
   Avon                   8.0  1218 PM  1/04  Trained Spotter          
   1 WNW Windsor Locks    7.6   100 PM  1/04  BRADLEY AIRPORT          
   North Granby           7.6  1255 PM  1/04  Trained Spotter          
   Canton                 7.0  1104 AM  1/04  Trained Spotter          
   FARMINGTON             6.5  1135 AM  1/04  Trained Spotter          
   Manchester             6.0  1209 PM  1/04  Trained Spotter          
   Weatogue               5.8  1134 AM  1/04  Ham Radio                
   New Britain            5.5  1133 AM  1/04  Ham Radio                
   Berlin                 3.5   907 AM  1/04  Ham Radio                
   SOUTHINGTON            3.0   905 AM  1/04  Trained Spotter          
   Wethersfield           3.0   905 AM  1/04  Ham Radio                

...Tolland County... 
   Staffordville         10.6   200 PM  1/04  COOP OBSERVER            
   Coventry               6.0  1200 PM  1/04  Trained Spotter          
   Columbia               5.5  1219 PM  1/04  NONE                     
   Storrs                 5.5  1135 AM  1/04  TRAINED SPOTTER          
   Stafford Springs       5.5  1059 AM  1/04  Trained Spotter          
   Andover                5.4  1137 AM  1/04  Ham Radio                
   Vernon                 5.0  1141 AM  1/04  Ham Radio                
   Somers                 4.2   925 AM  1/04  Trained Spotter          
   Ellington              2.5   925 AM  1/04  Ham Radio                

...Windham County... 
   East Killingly         6.0  1157 AM  1/04  NONE                     
   Pomfret                5.5   102 PM  1/04  Trained Spotter          
   Moosup                 3.0  1002 AM  1/04  Ham Radio                

MASSACHUSETTS 

...Bristol County... 
   Taunton               14.6   244 PM  1/04  NWS OFFICE               
   North Dighton         12.2  1233 PM  1/04  Ham Radio                
   Mansfield              9.0  1233 PM  1/04  Ham Radio                
   New Bedford            8.4   250 PM  1/04  TRAINED SPOTTER          
   Assonet                2.3  1047 AM  1/04  Ham Radio                
   Attleboro              2.0   942 AM  1/04  Ham Radio                

...Essex County... 
   Danvers               10.0   149 PM  1/04  Ham Radio                
   Haverhill              8.5   159 PM  1/04  Ham Radio                
   Ipswich                7.5   116 PM  1/04  Trained Spotter          
   Gloucester             5.0  1150 AM  1/04  TRAINED SPOTTER          
   Manchester             2.3  1035 AM  1/04  TRAINED SPOTTER          
   Lawrence               1.5  1135 AM  1/04  Ham Radio                
   Methuen                1.2   917 AM  1/04  General Public           

...Franklin County... 
   greenfield             8.2   247 PM  1/04  Media                    
   GREENFIELD             5.5  1255 PM  1/04  Media                    
   Leyden                 4.5   100 PM  1/04  Ham Radio                
   Hawley                 4.5  1256 PM  1/04  Trained Spotter          

...Hampden County... 

Search       NWS   All NOAA 



   Agawam                 8.5   140 PM  1/04  NONE                     
   Chester                7.0   238 PM  1/04  NONE                     
   Hampden                5.8  1209 PM  1/04  Trained Spotter          
   Springfield            5.0  1129 AM  1/04  Trained Spotter          
   Indian Orchard         5.0  1157 AM  1/04  Media                    
   Southwick              5.0  1129 AM  1/04  Ham Radio                
   Palmer                 4.5  1132 AM  1/04  Ham Radio                
   Ludlow                 4.0  1145 AM  1/04  Media                    
   Wales                  2.0   915 AM  1/04  Ham Radio                

...Hampshire County... 
   Westhampton            7.0   245 PM  1/04  TRAINED SPOTTER          
   Belchertown            5.0  1131 AM  1/04  Ham Radio                
   Amherst                4.0  1230 PM  1/04  Emergency Manager        
   Worthington            3.7  1205 PM  1/04  CO-OP Observer           
   Huntington             3.5  1145 AM  1/04  Media                    
   Hadley                 3.0  1145 AM  1/04  Media                    

...Middlesex County... 
   Wakefield             11.2   158 PM  1/04  Trained Spotter          
   Tewksbury             10.7   228 PM  1/04  Trained Spotter          
   Natick                10.5   230 PM  1/04  TRAINED SPOTTER          
   Groton                 9.6   215 PM  1/04  Trained Spotter          
   PEPPERELL              9.5   245 PM  1/04  Trained Spotter          
   North Reading          9.0   245 PM  1/04  Trained Spotter          
   Pepperell              8.5   122 PM  1/04  Ham Radio                
   Framingham             8.4   105 PM  1/04  General Public           
   Woburn                 8.0   136 PM  1/04  Ham Radio                
   Hopkinton              8.0   247 PM  1/04  Trained Spotter          
   Littleton              8.0  1240 PM  1/04  Trained Spotter          
   Townsend               7.2  1227 PM  1/04  Trained Spotter          
   Melrose                7.0  1253 PM  1/04  Trained Spotter          
   Maynard                6.5   144 PM  1/04  Ham Radio                
   Acton                  5.8  1227 PM  1/04  Ham Radio                
   Lexington              5.4  1241 PM  1/04  Trained Spotter          
   Dracut                 4.5  1130 AM  1/04  TRAINED SPOTTER          
   Ayer                   2.0  1000 AM  1/04  Ham Radio                

...Norfolk County... 
   Weymouth              13.0   235 PM  1/04  Media                    
   Randolph              10.0   141 PM  1/04  Trained Spotter          
   Millis                 9.0   142 PM  1/04  NONE                     
   Braintree              8.8  1206 PM  1/04  Media                    
   Quincy                 8.5  1247 PM  1/04  General Public           
   Milton                 8.1  1135 AM  1/04  Trained Spotter          
   Cohasset               8.0  1235 PM  1/04  TRAINED SPOTTER          
   Foxboro                8.0  1241 PM  1/04  Ham Radio                
   Walpole                6.8  1127 AM  1/04  Ham Radio                
   Wrentham               5.7  1138 AM  1/04  Ham Radio                
   Needham                3.8  1113 AM  1/04  NONE                     

...Plymouth County... 
   Rockland              13.0   245 PM  1/04  NONE                     
   Bridgewater           13.0   130 PM  1/04  Ham Radio                
   Hanover               12.0   204 PM  1/04  General Public           
   East Bridgewater      10.0  1210 PM  1/04  General Public           
   Brockton               4.0  1142 AM  1/04  Ham Radio                
   Plymouth               3.8   116 PM  1/04  General Public           
   Kingston               2.5  1133 AM  1/04  NONE                     

...Suffolk County... 
   Charlestown           12.2   235 PM  1/04  General Public           
   Hyde Park              9.0   157 PM  1/04  Ham Radio                
   Winthrop               6.5   106 PM  1/04  CWO                      
   1 N East Boston        6.5   100 PM  1/04  LOGAN AIRPORT            

...Worcester County... 
   Lunenburg             11.1   215 PM  1/04  Media                    
   Spencer               10.0   245 PM  1/04  NONE                     
   Gardner               10.0   230 PM  1/04  TRAINED SPOTTER          
   North Grafton          9.1   245 PM  1/04  NONE                     
   Worcester              8.5   111 PM  1/04  CWO                      
   3 WNW Worcester        8.5   100 PM  1/04  WORCESTER AIRPORT        
   Milford                8.0   239 PM  1/04  Trained Spotter          
   Leominster             7.7  1230 PM  1/04  TRAINED SPOTTER          
   Ashburnham             6.2   147 PM  1/04  CO-OP Observer           
   Rutland                6.0  1035 AM  1/04  Ham Radio                
   Harvard                5.8   126 PM  1/04  Ham Radio                
   Holden                 5.3   100 PM  1/04  TRAINED SPOTTER          
   W Leominster           4.0  1030 AM  1/04  Trained Spotter          
   Northborough           3.8  1043 AM  1/04  Ham Radio                
   auburn                 2.8   953 AM  1/04  Trained Spotter          

RHODE ISLAND 

...Bristol County... 
   Barrington            12.5   132 PM  1/04  Ham Radio                



...Kent County... 
   2 NNW Warwick         11.0   100 PM  1/04  Airport                  
   Greene                10.0   100 PM  1/04  NONE                     
   West Warwick          10.0   111 PM  1/04  Trained Spotter          
   West Grennwich         9.5  1232 PM  1/04  Ham Radio                
   West Greenwich         7.0  1058 AM  1/04  Ham Radio                

...Newport County... 
   Little Compton        12.5   200 PM  1/04  TRAINED SPOTTER          
   Portsmouth             6.5  1035 AM  1/04  TRAINED SPOTTER          

...Providence County... 
   Riverside             12.0   117 PM  1/04  Trained Spotter          
   East Providence       10.4   156 PM  1/04  Trained Spotter          
   Burrillville           8.0   123 PM  1/04  General Public           
   North Providence       8.0   221 PM  1/04  NONE                     
   Cranston               8.0  1229 PM  1/04  Ham Radio                
   North Foster           7.5  1201 PM  1/04  CO-OP Observer           
   Cumberland             7.0  1115 AM  1/04  NWS Employee             
   North Cumberland       7.0  1214 PM  1/04  Trained Spotter          
   North Smithfield       4.0  1114 AM  1/04  Ham Radio                
   north providence       2.0  1003 AM  1/04  General Public           

...Washington County... 
   Westerly              10.6  1235 PM  1/04  Trained Spotter          
   saunderstown           6.5  1122 AM  1/04  General Public           
   Block Island           6.4  1200 PM  1/04  COOP OBSERVER            
   Saunderstown           6.0  1100 AM  1/04  General Public           
   Stillmanville          5.0  1154 AM  1/04  Trained Spotter          

**********************24 HOUR SNOWFALL********************** 

LOCATION              24 HOUR     TIME/DATE   COMMENTS                    
                     SNOWFALL           OF  
                     /INCHES/   MEASUREMENT 

CONNECTICUT 

...Hartford County... 
   1 E East Hartford      1.5   800 AM  1/04  CoCoRaHS                 

...Tolland County... 
   Somers                 2.1   900 AM  1/04  CoCoRaHS                 
   2 W Ellington          0.5   800 AM  1/04  CoCoRaHS                 

...Windham County... 
   1 NNE Killingly        2.0   900 AM  1/04  CoCoRaHS                 
   1 WNW Thompson         1.0   800 AM  1/04  CoCoRaHS                 

MASSACHUSETTS 

...Essex County... 
   Danvers                1.0   900 AM  1/04  CoCoRaHS                 
   Marblehead             1.0   900 AM  1/04  Co-Op Observer           

...Franklin County... 
   Rowe                   0.3   922 AM  1/04  Co-Op Observer           
   East Hawley            0.3   922 AM  1/04  Co-Op Observer           
   1 ESE Buckland         0.3   800 AM  1/04  CoCoRaHS                 

...Hampshire County... 
   2 ENE East Windsor     0.5   800 AM  1/04  CoCoRaHS                 
   1 SW Westhampton       0.5   820 AM  1/04  CoCoRaHS                 

...Suffolk County... 
   Winthrop               0.2   800 AM  1/04  CoCoRaHS                 
   Jamacia Plain          0.1   800 AM  1/04  Co-Op Observer           

...Worcester County... 
   Northborough           1.5   820 AM  1/04  CoCoRaHS                 
   Hardwick               1.4   800 AM  1/04  Co-Op Observer           
   2 S Harvard            1.0   830 AM  1/04  CoCoRaHS                 
   2 SW Auburn            0.5   800 AM  1/04  CoCoRaHS                 
   2 NNE Fitchburg        0.5   800 AM  1/04  CoCoRaHS                 
   Fitchburg Coop         0.5   830 AM  1/04  Co-Op Observer           
   Lunenburg              0.1   830 AM  1/04  CoCoRaHS                 

RHODE ISLAND 

...Washington County... 
   Block Island Coop      1.2   800 AM  1/04  Co-Op Observer           

***********************PEAK WIND GUST*********************** 

LOCATION             MAX WIND     TIME/DATE   COMMENTS                    
                        GUST            OF  



                         MPH    MEASUREMENT 

CONNECTICUT 

...Hartford County... 
   Hartford-brainard Ai    39  1030 AM  1/04  ASOS                     
   BDL Airport             39   102 PM  1/04  ASOS                     

...Windham County... 
   Windham Airport         37   130 PM  1/04  ASOS                     

MASSACHUSETTS 

...Barnstable County... 
   Wellfleet               75   840 AM  1/04  Mesonet                  
   East Falmouth           75   214 PM  1/04  NONE                     
   Woods Hole              69  1116 AM  1/04  Ham Radio                
   CQX-Chatham Municipa    60   909 AM  1/04  ASOS                     
   Chatham                 57   848 AM  1/04  Ham Radio                
   Orleans                 52   814 AM  1/04  Ham Radio                
   North Truro             52   810 AM  1/04  Ham Radio                
   HYA-Barnstable Munic    52   118 PM  1/04  ASOS                     
   Municipal Airport       49   834 AM  1/04  ASOS                     

...Bristol County... 
   New Bedford Municipa    44   133 PM  1/04  ASOS                     
   Taunton Municipal Ai    38   145 PM  1/04  ASOS                     

...Dukes County... 
   Marthas Vineyard Air    55   205 PM  1/04  ASOS                     

...Essex County... 
   Gloucester              45  1132 AM  1/04  Media                    
   Lawrence Municipal A    39  1058 AM  1/04  ASOS                     
   Beverly Municipal Ai    35  1226 PM  1/04  ASOS                     

...Hampden County... 
   Barnes Municipal Air    39   100 PM  1/04  ASOS                     

...Middlesex County... 
   Laurence G Hanscom F    31   156 PM  1/04  ASOS                     

...Nantucket County... 
   Nantucket               76   804 AM  1/04  Ham Radio                

...Norfolk County... 
   Norwood Memorial Air    36   120 PM  1/04  ASOS                     

...Plymouth County... 
   Plymouth Municipal A    55  1114 AM  1/04  ASOS                     

...Suffolk County... 
   BOS Airport             43  1118 AM  1/04  ASOS                     

...Worcester County... 
   Milford                 52  1132 AM  1/04  Trained Spotter          
   ORH Airport             47  1247 PM  1/04  ASOS                     
   Fitchburg Municipal     38   149 PM  1/04  ASOS                     

RHODE ISLAND 

...Kent County... 
   PVD Airport             48   154 PM  1/04  ASOS                     

...Newport County... 
   Newport State Airpor    51  1047 AM  1/04  ASOS                     

...Providence County... 
   North Providence        44   221 PM  1/04  NONE                     
   North Foster            41  1126 AM  1/04  CO-OP Observer           

...Washington County... 
   Charlestown             63  1249 PM  1/04  Ham Radio                
   Block Island            61  1042 AM  1/04  COOP OBSERVER            
   Westerly State Airpo    44   110 PM  1/04  ASOS                     

***********************SUSTAINED WIND*********************** 

LOCATION                 WIND     TIME/DATE   COMMENTS                    
                        SPEED           OF  
                         MPH    MEASUREMENT 

MASSACHUSETTS 

...Barnstable County... 
   East Falmouth           49   214 PM  1/04  NONE                     
   Bourne                  42   130 PM  1/04  HADS                     



   Sandwich                36  1130 AM  1/04  HADS                     

RHODE ISLAND 

...Washington County... 
   Block Island            47  1122 AM  1/04  COOP OBSERVER            

&& 

*****METADATA***** 
:1/04/2018,  224 PM, CT, Hartford, Enfield, , , 42.00270, -72.54410, SNOW, 8.8, Inch, NONE, 
:1/04/2018, 1218 PM, CT, Hartford, Avon, , , 41.80600, -72.84130, SNOW, 8.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 
:1/04/2018,  100 PM, CT, Hartford, Windsor Locks, 1, WNW, 41.93700, -72.68100, SNOW, 7.6, Inch, Airport, BRADLEY AIRPORT 
:1/04/2018, 1255 PM, CT, Hartford, North Granby, , , 42.02020, -72.81660, SNOW, 7.6, Inch, Trained Spotter, 
:1/04/2018, 1104 AM, CT, Hartford, Canton, , , 41.82480, -72.89560, SNOW, 7.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 
:1/04/2018, 1135 AM, CT, Hartford, FARMINGTON, , , 41.72840, -72.78110, SNOW, 6.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, 
:1/04/2018, 1209 PM, CT, Hartford, Manchester, , , 41.78333, -72.51667, SNOW, 6.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 
:1/04/2018, 1134 AM, CT, Hartford, Weatogue, , , 41.84370, -72.82840, SNOW, 5.8, Inch, Ham Radio, 
:1/04/2018, 1133 AM, CT, Hartford, New Britain, , , 41.66120, -72.77950, SNOW, 5.5, Inch, Ham Radio, 
:1/04/2018,  907 AM, CT, Hartford, Berlin, , , 41.62150, -72.74570, SNOW, 3.5, Inch, Ham Radio, 
:1/04/2018,  905 AM, CT, Hartford, SOUTHINGTON, , , 41.60500, -72.82610, SNOW, 3.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 
:1/04/2018,  905 AM, CT, Hartford, Wethersfield, , , 41.70640, -72.65960, SNOW, 3.0, Inch, Ham Radio, 
:1/04/2018,  200 PM, CT, Tolland, Staffordville, , , 41.99398, -72.25869, SNOW, 10.6, Inch, CO-OP Observer, COOP OBSERVER 
:1/04/2018, 1200 PM, CT, Tolland, Coventry, , , 41.81580, -72.36300, SNOW, 6.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 
:1/04/2018, 1219 PM, CT, Tolland, Columbia, , , 41.68150, -72.30810, SNOW, 5.5, Inch, NONE, 
:1/04/2018, 1135 AM, CT, Tolland, Storrs, , , 41.80610, -72.25670, SNOW, 5.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, TRAINED SPOTTER 
:1/04/2018, 1059 AM, CT, Tolland, Stafford Springs, , , 41.98440, -72.31630, SNOW, 5.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, 
:1/04/2018, 1137 AM, CT, Tolland, Andover, , , 41.73730, -72.37040, SNOW, 5.4, Inch, Ham Radio, 
:1/04/2018, 1141 AM, CT, Tolland, Vernon, , , 41.81870, -72.47900, SNOW, 5.0, Inch, Ham Radio, 
:1/04/2018,  925 AM, CT, Tolland, Somers, , , 41.99610, -72.43960, SNOW, 4.2, Inch, Trained Spotter, 
:1/04/2018,  925 AM, CT, Tolland, Ellington, , , 41.89230, -72.42200, SNOW, 2.5, Inch, Ham Radio, 
:1/04/2018, 1157 AM, CT, Windham, East Killingly, , , 41.83790, -71.83940, SNOW, 6.0, Inch, NONE, 
:1/04/2018,  102 PM, CT, Windham, Pomfret, , , 41.90000, -71.96667, SNOW, 5.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, 
:1/04/2018, 1002 AM, CT, Windham, Moosup, , , 41.71290, -71.88090, SNOW, 3.0, Inch, Ham Radio, 
:1/04/2018,  244 PM, MA, Bristol, Taunton, , , 41.90300, -71.09330, SNOW, 14.6, Inch, NWS Employee, NWS OFFICE 
:1/04/2018, 1233 PM, MA, Bristol, North Dighton, , , 41.87590, -71.18740, SNOW, 12.2, Inch, Ham Radio, 
:1/04/2018, 1233 PM, MA, Bristol, Mansfield, , , 42.03350, -71.21910, SNOW, 9.0, Inch, Ham Radio, 
:1/04/2018,  250 PM, MA, Bristol, New Bedford, , , 41.66130, -70.93810, SNOW, 8.4, Inch, Trained Spotter, TRAINED SPOTTER 
:1/04/2018, 1047 AM, MA, Bristol, Assonet, , , 41.79590, -71.06780, SNOW, 2.3, Inch, Ham Radio, 
:1/04/2018,  942 AM, MA, Bristol, Attleboro, , , 41.94450, -71.28560, SNOW, 2.0, Inch, Ham Radio, 
:1/04/2018,  149 PM, MA, Essex, Danvers, , , 42.57500, -70.93210, SNOW, 10.0, Inch, Ham Radio, 
:1/04/2018,  159 PM, MA, Essex, Haverhill, , , 42.77620, -71.07730, SNOW, 8.5, Inch, Ham Radio, 
:1/04/2018,  116 PM, MA, Essex, Ipswich, , , 42.68520, -70.89700, SNOW, 7.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, 
:1/04/2018, 1150 AM, MA, Essex, Gloucester, , , 42.61670, -70.65000, SNOW, 5.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, TRAINED SPOTTER 
:1/04/2018, 1035 AM, MA, Essex, Manchester, , , 42.56667, -70.76667, SNOW, 2.3, Inch, Trained Spotter, TRAINED SPOTTER 
:1/04/2018, 1135 AM, MA, Essex, Lawrence, , , 42.70700, -71.16310, SNOW, 1.5, Inch, Ham Radio, 
:1/04/2018,  917 AM, MA, Essex, Methuen, , , 42.75010, -71.17300, SNOW, 1.2, Inch, General Public, 
:1/04/2018,  247 PM, MA, Franklin, greenfield, , , 42.59050, -72.59380, SNOW, 8.2, Inch, Media, 
:1/04/2018, 1255 PM, MA, Franklin, GREENFIELD, , , 42.59050, -72.59380, SNOW, 5.5, Inch, Media, 
:1/04/2018,  100 PM, MA, Franklin, Leyden, , , 42.65910, -72.58880, SNOW, 4.5, Inch, Ham Radio, 
:1/04/2018, 1256 PM, MA, Franklin, Hawley, , , 42.56667, -72.88333, SNOW, 4.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, 
:1/04/2018,  140 PM, MA, Hampden, Agawam, , , 42.08180, -72.64460, SNOW, 8.5, Inch, NONE, 
:1/04/2018,  238 PM, MA, Hampden, Chester, , , 42.27700, -72.88630, SNOW, 7.0, Inch, NONE, 
:1/04/2018, 1209 PM, MA, Hampden, Hampden, , , 42.07890, -72.45900, SNOW, 5.8, Inch, Trained Spotter, 
:1/04/2018, 1129 AM, MA, Hampden, Springfield, , , 42.11820, -72.61830, SNOW, 5.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 
:1/04/2018, 1157 AM, MA, Hampden, Indian Orchard, , , 42.15843, -72.49953, SNOW, 5.0, Inch, Broadcast Media, Media 
:1/04/2018, 1129 AM, MA, Hampden, Southwick, , , 42.05480, -72.77040, SNOW, 5.0, Inch, Ham Radio, 
:1/04/2018, 1132 AM, MA, Hampden, Palmer, , , 42.15840, -72.32870, SNOW, 4.5, Inch, Ham Radio, 
:1/04/2018, 1145 AM, MA, Hampden, Ludlow, , , 42.16667, -72.48333, SNOW, 4.0, Inch, Broadcast Media, Media 
:1/04/2018,  915 AM, MA, Hampden, Wales, , , 42.06950, -72.22230, SNOW, 2.0, Inch, Ham Radio, 
:1/04/2018,  245 PM, MA, Hampshire, Westhampton, , , 42.30000, -72.76667, SNOW, 7.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, TRAINED SPOTTER 
:1/04/2018, 1131 AM, MA, Hampshire, Belchertown, , , 42.27700, -72.40090, SNOW, 5.0, Inch, Ham Radio, 
:1/04/2018, 1230 PM, MA, Hampshire, Amherst, , , 42.37320, -72.51990, SNOW, 4.0, Inch, Emergency Manager, 
:1/04/2018, 1205 PM, MA, Hampshire, Worthington, , , 42.41667, -72.93333, SNOW, 3.7, Inch, CO-OP Observer, 
:1/04/2018, 1145 AM, MA, Hampshire, Huntington, , , 42.23333, -72.88333, SNOW, 3.5, Inch, Broadcast Media, Media 
:1/04/2018, 1145 AM, MA, Hampshire, Hadley, , , 42.35000, -72.58333, SNOW, 3.0, Inch, Broadcast Media, Media 
:1/04/2018,  158 PM, MA, Middlesex, Wakefield, , , 42.50390, -71.07230, SNOW, 11.2, Inch, Trained Spotter, 
:1/04/2018,  228 PM, MA, Middlesex, Tewksbury, , , 42.59860, -71.26220, SNOW, 10.7, Inch, Trained Spotter, 
:1/04/2018,  230 PM, MA, Middlesex, Natick, , , 42.28333, -71.35000, SNOW, 10.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, TRAINED SPOTTER 
:1/04/2018,  215 PM, MA, Middlesex, Groton, , , 42.60550, -71.56180, SNOW, 9.6, Inch, Trained Spotter, 
:1/04/2018,  245 PM, MA, Middlesex, PEPPERELL, , , 42.67110, -71.60820, SNOW, 9.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, 
:1/04/2018,  245 PM, MA, Middlesex, North Reading, , , 42.57510, -71.07870, SNOW, 9.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 
:1/04/2018,  122 PM, MA, Middlesex, Pepperell, , , 42.66590, -71.58840, SNOW, 8.5, Inch, Ham Radio, 
:1/04/2018,  105 PM, MA, Middlesex, Framingham, , , 42.30440, -71.40900, SNOW, 8.4, Inch, General Public, 
:1/04/2018,  136 PM, MA, Middlesex, Woburn, , , 42.47930, -71.15230, SNOW, 8.0, Inch, Ham Radio, 
:1/04/2018,  247 PM, MA, Middlesex, Hopkinton, , , 42.19960, -71.55870, SNOW, 8.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 
:1/04/2018, 1240 PM, MA, Middlesex, Littleton, , , 42.57110, -71.50480, SNOW, 8.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 
:1/04/2018, 1227 PM, MA, Middlesex, Townsend, , , 42.62600, -71.68450, SNOW, 7.2, Inch, Trained Spotter, 
:1/04/2018, 1253 PM, MA, Middlesex, Melrose, , , 42.46050, -71.07360, SNOW, 7.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 
:1/04/2018,  144 PM, MA, Middlesex, Maynard, , , 42.43350, -71.44950, SNOW, 6.5, Inch, Ham Radio, 
:1/04/2018, 1227 PM, MA, Middlesex, Acton, , , 42.48510, -71.43280, SNOW, 5.8, Inch, Ham Radio, 
:1/04/2018, 1241 PM, MA, Middlesex, Lexington, , , 42.45470, -71.23560, SNOW, 5.4, Inch, Trained Spotter, 
:1/04/2018, 1130 AM, MA, Middlesex, Dracut, , , 42.66667, -71.30000, SNOW, 4.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, TRAINED SPOTTER 
:1/04/2018, 1000 AM, MA, Middlesex, Ayer, , , 42.56120, -71.58990, SNOW, 2.0, Inch, Ham Radio, 
:1/04/2018,  235 PM, MA, Norfolk, Weymouth, , , 42.18040, -70.94980, SNOW, 13.0, Inch, Media, 
:1/04/2018,  141 PM, MA, Norfolk, Randolph, , , 42.17200, -71.04380, SNOW, 10.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 
:1/04/2018,  142 PM, MA, Norfolk, Millis, , , 42.16110, -71.35060, SNOW, 9.0, Inch, NONE, 
:1/04/2018, 1206 PM, MA, Norfolk, Braintree, , , 42.20260, -71.00340, SNOW, 8.8, Inch, Broadcast Media, Media 



:1/04/2018, 1247 PM, MA, Norfolk, Quincy, , , 42.23220, -71.00260, SNOW, 8.5, Inch, General Public, 
:1/04/2018, 1135 AM, MA, Norfolk, Milton, , , 42.26310, -71.08480, SNOW, 8.1, Inch, Trained Spotter, 
:1/04/2018, 1235 PM, MA, Norfolk, Cohasset, , , 42.23333, -70.80000, SNOW, 8.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, TRAINED SPOTTER 
:1/04/2018, 1241 PM, MA, Norfolk, Foxboro, , , 42.06540, -71.24780, SNOW, 8.0, Inch, Ham Radio, 
:1/04/2018, 1127 AM, MA, Norfolk, Walpole, , , 42.14170, -71.24950, SNOW, 6.8, Inch, Ham Radio, 
:1/04/2018, 1138 AM, MA, Norfolk, Wrentham, , , 42.06680, -71.32810, SNOW, 5.7, Inch, Ham Radio, 
:1/04/2018, 1113 AM, MA, Norfolk, Needham, , , 42.11450, -71.31240, SNOW, 3.8, Inch, NONE, 
:1/04/2018,  245 PM, MA, Plymouth, Rockland, , , 42.13740, -70.91820, SNOW, 13.0, Inch, NONE, 
:1/04/2018,  130 PM, MA, Plymouth, Bridgewater, , , 41.99040, -70.97510, SNOW, 13.0, Inch, Ham Radio, 
:1/04/2018,  204 PM, MA, Plymouth, Hanover, , , 41.87740, -70.60110, SNOW, 12.0, Inch, General Public, 
:1/04/2018, 1210 PM, MA, Plymouth, East Bridgewater, , , 42.03340, -70.95920, SNOW, 10.0, Inch, General Public, 
:1/04/2018, 1142 AM, MA, Plymouth, Brockton, , , 42.08340, -71.01840, SNOW, 4.0, Inch, Ham Radio, 
:1/04/2018,  116 PM, MA, Plymouth, Plymouth, , , 41.96990, -70.69200, SNOW, 3.8, Inch, General Public, 
:1/04/2018, 1133 AM, MA, Plymouth, Kingston, , , 42.01760, -70.77260, SNOW, 2.5, Inch, NONE, 
:1/04/2018,  235 PM, MA, Suffolk, Charlestown, , , 42.37970, -71.05510, SNOW, 12.2, Inch, General Public, 
:1/04/2018,  157 PM, MA, Suffolk, Hyde Park, , , 42.25560, -71.12500, SNOW, 9.0, Inch, Ham Radio, 
:1/04/2018,  106 PM, MA, Suffolk, Winthrop, , , 42.37780, -70.98110, SNOW, 6.5, Inch, CWO, 
:1/04/2018,  100 PM, MA, Suffolk, East Boston, 1, N, 42.36000, -71.00900, SNOW, 6.5, Inch, Airport, LOGAN AIRPORT 
:1/04/2018,  215 PM, MA, Worcester, Lunenburg, , , 42.60060, -71.72150, SNOW, 11.1, Inch, Media, 
:1/04/2018,  245 PM, MA, Worcester, Spencer, , , 42.19770, -72.01910, SNOW, 10.0, Inch, NONE, 
:1/04/2018,  230 PM, MA, Worcester, Gardner, , , 42.58410, -71.98620, SNOW, 10.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, TRAINED SPOTTER 
:1/04/2018,  245 PM, MA, Worcester, North Grafton, , , 42.20750, -71.68420, SNOW, 9.1, Inch, NONE, 
:1/04/2018,  111 PM, MA, Worcester, Worcester, , , 42.30760, -71.83300, SNOW, 8.5, Inch, CWO, 
:1/04/2018,  100 PM, MA, Worcester, Worcester, 3, WNW, 42.27000, -71.87300, SNOW, 8.5, Inch, Airport, WORCESTER AIRPORT 
:1/04/2018,  239 PM, MA, Worcester, Milford, , , 42.13990, -71.51630, SNOW, 8.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 
:1/04/2018, 1230 PM, MA, Worcester, Leominster, , , 42.51910, -71.77220, SNOW, 7.7, Inch, Trained Spotter, TRAINED SPOTTER 
:1/04/2018,  147 PM, MA, Worcester, Ashburnham, , , 42.63333, -71.90000, SNOW, 6.2, Inch, CO-OP Observer, 
:1/04/2018, 1035 AM, MA, Worcester, Rutland, , , 42.36950, -71.94810, SNOW, 6.0, Inch, Ham Radio, 
:1/04/2018,  126 PM, MA, Worcester, Harvard, , , 42.50010, -71.58280, SNOW, 5.8, Inch, Ham Radio, 
:1/04/2018,  100 PM, MA, Worcester, Holden, , , 42.35000, -71.85000, SNOW, 5.3, Inch, Trained Spotter, TRAINED SPOTTER 
:1/04/2018, 1030 AM, MA, Worcester, Leominster, , W, 42.51910, -71.77220, SNOW, 4.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 
:1/04/2018, 1043 AM, MA, Worcester, Northborough, , , 42.31960, -71.64120, SNOW, 3.8, Inch, Ham Radio, 
:1/04/2018,  953 AM, MA, Worcester, auburn, , , 42.17340, -71.86840, SNOW, 2.8, Inch, Trained Spotter, 
:1/04/2018,  132 PM, RI, Bristol, Barrington, , , 41.74070, -71.30860, SNOW, 12.5, Inch, Ham Radio, 
:1/04/2018,  100 PM, RI, Kent, Warwick, 2, NNW, 41.72200, -71.43200, SNOW, 11.0, Inch, Airport, 
:1/04/2018,  100 PM, RI, Kent, Greene, , , 41.72040, -71.75560, SNOW, 10.0, Inch, NONE, 
:1/04/2018,  111 PM, RI, Kent, West Warwick, , , 41.67810, -71.50680, SNOW, 10.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 
:1/04/2018, 1232 PM, RI, Kent, West Grennwich, , , 41.62860, -71.66380, SNOW, 9.5, Inch, Ham Radio, 
:1/04/2018, 1058 AM, RI, Kent, West Greenwich, , , 41.62860, -71.66380, SNOW, 7.0, Inch, Ham Radio, 
:1/04/2018,  200 PM, RI, Newport, Little Compton, , , 41.50000, -71.16667, SNOW, 12.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, TRAINED SPOTTER
:1/04/2018, 1035 AM, RI, Newport, Portsmouth, , , 41.60000, -71.25000, SNOW, 6.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, TRAINED SPOTTER 
:1/04/2018,  117 PM, RI, Providence, Riverside, , , 41.76490, -71.36060, SNOW, 12.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 
:1/04/2018,  156 PM, RI, Providence, East Providence, , , 41.81370, -71.37010, SNOW, 10.4, Inch, Trained Spotter, 
:1/04/2018,  123 PM, RI, Providence, Burrillville, , , 41.96610, -71.68470, SNOW, 8.0, Inch, General Public, 
:1/04/2018,  221 PM, RI, Providence, North Providence, , , 41.86260, -71.45870, SNOW, 8.0, Inch, NONE, 
:1/04/2018, 1229 PM, RI, Providence, Cranston, , , 41.77980, -71.43730, SNOW, 8.0, Inch, Ham Radio, 
:1/04/2018, 1201 PM, RI, Providence, North Foster, , , 41.83149, -71.75062, SNOW, 7.5, Inch, CO-OP Observer, 
:1/04/2018, 1115 AM, RI, Providence, Cumberland, , , 41.96120, -71.39560, SNOW, 7.0, Inch, NWS Employee, 
:1/04/2018, 1214 PM, RI, Providence, North Cumberland, , , 41.96650, -71.40490, SNOW, 7.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 
:1/04/2018, 1114 AM, RI, Providence, North Smithfield, , , 41.96680, -71.54950, SNOW, 4.0, Inch, Ham Radio, 
:1/04/2018, 1003 AM, RI, Providence, north providence, , , 41.85350, -71.46770, SNOW, 2.0, Inch, General Public, 
:1/04/2018, 1235 PM, RI, Washington, Westerly, , , 41.34450, -71.82150, SNOW, 10.6, Inch, Trained Spotter, 
:1/04/2018, 1122 AM, RI, Washington, saunderstown, , , 41.50120, -71.44730, SNOW, 6.5, Inch, General Public, 
:1/04/2018, 1200 PM, RI, Washington, Block Island, , , 41.16667, -71.58333, SNOW, 6.4, Inch, CO-OP Observer, COOP OBSERVER 
:1/04/2018, 1100 AM, RI, Washington, Saunderstown, , , 41.50120, -71.44730, SNOW, 6.0, Inch, General Public, 
:1/04/2018, 1154 AM, RI, Washington, Stillmanville, , , 41.39014, -71.82248, SNOW, 5.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 
:1/04/2018,  800 AM, CT, Hartford, East Hartford, 1, E, 41.75716, -72.59165, SNOW_24, 1.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 
:1/04/2018,  900 AM, CT, Tolland, Somers, , , 41.99553, -72.44127, SNOW_24, 2.1, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 
:1/04/2018,  800 AM, CT, Tolland, Ellington, 2, W, 41.89135, -72.51378, SNOW_24, 0.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 
:1/04/2018,  900 AM, CT, Windham, Killingly, 1, NNE, 41.85585, -71.85166, SNOW_24, 2.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 
:1/04/2018,  800 AM, CT, Windham, Thompson, 1, WNW, 41.96227, -71.88700, SNOW_24, 1.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 
:1/04/2018,  900 AM, MA, Essex, Danvers, , , 42.56849, -70.93527, SNOW_24, 1.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 
:1/04/2018,  900 AM, MA, Essex, Marblehead, , , 42.50070, -70.86440, SNOW_24, 1.0, Inch, Co-Op Observer, 
:1/04/2018,  922 AM, MA, Franklin, Rowe, , , 42.73500, -72.86920, SNOW_24, 0.3, Inch, Co-Op Observer, 
:1/04/2018,  922 AM, MA, Franklin, East Hawley, , , 42.57420, -72.86800, SNOW_24, 0.3, Inch, Co-Op Observer, 
:1/04/2018,  800 AM, MA, Franklin, Buckland, 1, ESE, 42.58900, -72.75110, SNOW_24, 0.3, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 
:1/04/2018,  800 AM, MA, Hampshire, East Windsor, 2, ENE, 42.49272, -72.94538, SNOW_24, 0.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 
:1/04/2018,  820 AM, MA, Hampshire, Westhampton, 1, SW, 42.27943, -72.78702, SNOW_24, 0.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 
:1/04/2018,  800 AM, MA, Suffolk, Winthrop, , , 42.38422, -70.97969, SNOW_24, 0.2, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 
:1/04/2018,  800 AM, MA, Suffolk, Jamacia Plain, , , 42.30310, -71.12400, SNOW_24, 0.1, Inch, Co-Op Observer, 
:1/04/2018,  820 AM, MA, Worcester, Northborough, , , 42.30367, -71.64622, SNOW_24, 1.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 
:1/04/2018,  800 AM, MA, Worcester, Hardwick, , , 42.34570, -72.15410, SNOW_24, 1.4, Inch, Co-Op Observer, 
:1/04/2018,  830 AM, MA, Worcester, Harvard, 2, S, 42.46892, -71.58361, SNOW_24, 1.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 
:1/04/2018,  800 AM, MA, Worcester, Auburn, 2, SW, 42.17336, -71.86869, SNOW_24, 0.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 
:1/04/2018,  800 AM, MA, Worcester, Fitchburg, 2, NNE, 42.61671, -71.80100, SNOW_24, 0.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 
:1/04/2018,  830 AM, MA, Worcester, Fitchburg Coop, , , 42.61680, -71.80170, SNOW_24, 0.5, Inch, Co-Op Observer, 
:1/04/2018,  830 AM, MA, Worcester, Lunenburg, , , 42.60180, -71.71654, SNOW_24, 0.1, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 
:1/04/2018,  800 AM, RI, Washington, Block Island Coop, , , 41.15780, -71.56760, SNOW_24, 1.2, Inch, Co-Op Observer, 
:1/04/2018, 1030 AM, CT, Hartford, Hartford-brainard Airport, , , 41.73610, -72.65060, NON-TSTM, 39, mph, ASOS, 
:1/04/2018,  102 PM, CT, Hartford, BDL Airport, , , 41.93750, -72.68190, NON-TSTM, 39, mph, ASOS, 
:1/04/2018,  130 PM, CT, Windham, Windham Airport, , , 41.75000, -72.18330, NON-TSTM, 37, mph, ASOS, 
:1/04/2018,  840 AM, MA, Barnstable, Wellfleet, , , 41.93333, -70.03333, NON-TSTM, 75, mph, Mesonet, 
:1/04/2018,  214 PM, MA, Barnstable, East Falmouth, , , 41.55320, -70.55050, NON-TSTM, 75, mph, NONE, 
:1/04/2018, 1116 AM, MA, Barnstable, Woods Hole, , , 41.52420, -70.67120, NON-TSTM, 69, mph, Ham Radio, 
:1/04/2018,  909 AM, MA, Barnstable, CQX-Chatham Municipal Airpo, , , 41.68830, -69.99000, NON-TSTM, 60, mph, ASOS, 
:1/04/2018,  848 AM, MA, Barnstable, Chatham, , , 41.68210, -69.95980, NON-TSTM, 57, mph, Ham Radio, 
:1/04/2018,  814 AM, MA, Barnstable, Orleans, , , 41.78980, -69.98970, NON-TSTM, 52, mph, Ham Radio, 
:1/04/2018,  810 AM, MA, Barnstable, North Truro, , , 42.03930, -70.09720, NON-TSTM, 52, mph, Ham Radio, 



:1/04/2018,  118 PM, MA, Barnstable, HYA-Barnstable Municipal Ai, , , 41.66860, -70.28000, NON-TSTM, 52, mph, ASOS, 
:1/04/2018,  834 AM, MA, Barnstable, Municipal Airport, , , 41.68830, -69.99000, NON-TSTM, 49, mph, ASOS, 
:1/04/2018,  133 PM, MA, Bristol, New Bedford Municipal Airpo, , , 41.67610, -70.95670, NON-TSTM, 44, mph, ASOS, 
:1/04/2018,  145 PM, MA, Bristol, Taunton Municipal Airport, , , 41.87440, -71.01750, NON-TSTM, 38, mph, ASOS, 
:1/04/2018,  205 PM, MA, Dukes, Marthas Vineyard Airport, , , 41.39280, -70.61420, NON-TSTM, 55, mph, ASOS, 
:1/04/2018, 1132 AM, MA, Essex, Gloucester, , , 42.67790, -70.65920, NON-TSTM, 45, mph, Media, 
:1/04/2018, 1058 AM, MA, Essex, Lawrence Municipal Airport, , , 42.71720, -71.12390, NON-TSTM, 39, mph, ASOS, 
:1/04/2018, 1226 PM, MA, Essex, Beverly Municipal Airport, , , 42.58420, -70.91750, NON-TSTM, 35, mph, ASOS, 
:1/04/2018,  100 PM, MA, Hampden, Barnes Municipal Airport, , , 42.15750, -72.71560, NON-TSTM, 39, mph, ASOS, 
:1/04/2018,  156 PM, MA, Middlesex, Laurence G Hanscom Field Ai, , , 42.47000, -71.28940, NON-TSTM, 31, mph, ASOS, 
:1/04/2018,  804 AM, MA, Nantucket, Nantucket, , , 41.28350, -70.09940, NON-TSTM, 76, mph, Ham Radio, 
:1/04/2018,  120 PM, MA, Norfolk, Norwood Memorial Airport, , , 42.19060, -71.17310, NON-TSTM, 36, mph, ASOS, 
:1/04/2018, 1114 AM, MA, Plymouth, Plymouth Municipal Airport, , , 41.90890, -70.72890, NON-TSTM, 55, mph, ASOS, 
:1/04/2018, 1118 AM, MA, Suffolk, BOS Airport, , , 42.36060, -71.00970, NON-TSTM, 43, mph, ASOS, 
:1/04/2018, 1132 AM, MA, Worcester, Milford, , , 42.13990, -71.51630, NON-TSTM, 52, mph, Trained Spotter, 
:1/04/2018, 1247 PM, MA, Worcester, ORH Airport, , , 42.27060, -71.87310, NON-TSTM, 47, mph, ASOS, 
:1/04/2018,  149 PM, MA, Worcester, Fitchburg Municipal Airport, , , 42.55420, -71.75940, NON-TSTM, 38, mph, ASOS, 
:1/04/2018,  154 PM, RI, Kent, PVD Airport, , , 41.72250, -71.43250, NON-TSTM, 48, mph, ASOS, 
:1/04/2018, 1047 AM, RI, Newport, Newport State Airport, , , 41.53220, -71.28140, NON-TSTM, 51, mph, ASOS, 
:1/04/2018,  221 PM, RI, Providence, North Providence, , , 41.86260, -71.45870, NON-TSTM, 44, mph, NONE, 
:1/04/2018, 1126 AM, RI, Providence, North Foster, , , 41.83149, -71.75062, NON-TSTM, 41, mph, CO-OP Observer, 
:1/04/2018, 1249 PM, RI, Washington, Charlestown, , , 41.38320, -71.64190, NON-TSTM, 63, mph, Ham Radio, 
:1/04/2018, 1042 AM, RI, Washington, Block Island, , , 41.16667, -71.58333, NON-TSTM, 61, mph, CO-OP Observer, COOP OBSERVER 
:1/04/2018,  110 PM, RI, Washington, Westerly State Airport, , , 41.34940, -71.80390, NON-TSTM, 44, mph, ASOS, 
:1/04/2018,  214 PM, MA, Barnstable, East Falmouth, , , 41.55320, -70.55050, SUST, 49, mph, NONE, 
:1/04/2018,  130 PM, MA, Barnstable, Bourne, , , 41.74111, -70.59944, SUST, 42, mph, HADS, 
:1/04/2018, 1130 AM, MA, Barnstable, Sandwich, , , 41.75222, -70.48250, SUST, 36, mph, HADS, 
:1/04/2018, 1122 AM, RI, Washington, Block Island, , , 41.16667, -71.58333, SUST, 47, mph, CO-OP Observer, COOP OBSERVER 

$$ 

AED

  US Dept of Commerce 
  National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration 
  National Weather Service 
  1325 East West Highway 
  Silver Spring, MD 20910 
  Page Author: NWSChat Administration Team

Disclaimer 
Information Quality 
Credits 
Glossary 

Privacy Policy   
Freedom of Information Act (FOIA)   

About Us   
Career Opportunities  


